
- --
ORDINANCE 215 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 192 RELATING TO STANDARD METER 
CHARGES FOR WATER USE, STANDARD MULTIPLE DWELLING CHARGES, FOR 
WATER USE, AND WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT FEES, AND DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE. 

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 192 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Service connection charge 

7.3 Standard meter installation as follows: 

Service Size 

3/4" 
l" 

Material and 
labor cost 

$150.00 
$190.00 

Improvement 
fee 

$500.00 
$620.00 

TOTAL 
CHARGE 

$650.00 
$810.00 

All installations 1 1/2 inch and larger shall be costs of labor 
and material plus 20 percent, plus system improvement fee as 
follows: 

Service Size 

1 1/2" 
2" 
4" 

6" 

System improvement fee 

$1060.00 
$1560.00 
$5000.00 

$10,860.00 

A system improvement fee will not apply to fire stand-by detector 
check meters. 

7.3a Multiple Dwelling Units meter demand rates 

1. The Amount stated in the water use rate schedule for the
particular meter size, paragraph 9.1. 

2. The cost of meter installation including labor and mater­
ials, plus 20 percent of labor and materials, plus a system imp­
rovement fee equal to $250.00 times the number of living units. 

For apartments, hotels, mobil parks, and motel complexes, 
this would be $250.00 times the number of units available for 
rental, and for a mobil park this would be $250.00 times the number 
of spaces for rent. 

9. Water Use Rates

9.1 Standard meter demand rates 

Size of Meter 

5/8"-3/4" 
l" 

1 1/2" 
2" 

4" 
6" 

Inside City 
Minimum bi-monthly 

Charge 

$12.00 
$16.00 
$24.00 
$34.00 
$74.00 

$104.00 

-1-

Outside City 
Minimum 

bi-monthly charge 

$14.00 
$18.00 
$26.00 
$36.00 
$76.00 

$106.00 



.. 

... 

- --
9.2 Standard Meter Commodity Charge. 

Bi-Monthly rates for all meters: 

First 9,000 gallons 

Next 2,250 gallons 
all over 11,250 gallons 

Included in minimum bi-monthly charge 

$0.35 per 750 gallons 
$0.25 per 750 gallons 

9.3 Standby service connection demand charge 

Meter size 

4" 
6" 
8" 

10" 
12" 

Minimum monthly charge 

$13.00 
$-16.00 
$25.00 
$33.00 
$40.00 

SECTION 2. Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the im­
mediate preservation of the Public health, peace and safety of 
the people of the City of Troutdale in the judgment of the Com­
mon Council, now, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to 
exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from 
and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Trout­
dale, and its signing by the Mayor. 

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale this 

18th day of November , 1975. 
----------

YEAS: 

NAYS: 

4 

0 

Signed by the Mayor this �o ck. day of 

ATTEST: 

Ordinance No. 215 

Page No. _2_ 


